Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Videotek, Inc.		12/27/2006	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leitch Incorporated	
Street Address:	1025 West NASA Boulevard	
City:	Melbourne	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32919	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1343974	V
Registration Number:	1561992	VIDEOTEK
Registration Number:	1788780	OMNIFRAME
Registration Number:	2643480	CINESOUND
Registration Number:	2802685	SPYDERWEB
Registration Number:	2551014	UNIFRAME
Registration Number:	2780909	SIGNAL QUALITY MANAGER
Serial Number:	78227966	CINETONE
Serial Number:	78227957	CINEPHASE
Serial Number:	74373944	SAM I
Serial Number:	73743315	PRODIGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003769 FRAME: 0767

900105497

Fax Number: (954)761-8112

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 954-761-7473

Email: dshowalter@gray-robinson.com

Correspondent Name: Donald S. Showalter

Address Line 1: 401 East Las Olas Blvd., Suite 1850 Address Line 4: Ft. Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T1080 621020.1628	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald S. Showalter	
Signature:	/Donald S. Showalter/	
Date:	05/01/2008	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Videotek to LI merger#page1.tif source=Videotek to LI merger#page2.tif source=Videotek to LI merger#page3.tif source=Videotek to LI merger#page4.tif

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"VIDEOTEK, INC.", A PENNSYLVANIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "LEITCH INCORPORATED" UNDER THE NAME OF

"LEITCH INCORPORATED", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED

IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT

6:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3031907 8100M 061192592



Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5312930

DATE: 12-28-06

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:34 FM 12/27/2006
FILED 06:21 FM 12/27/2006
SRV 061192592 - 3031907 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

VIDEOTEK, INC. (a Pennsylvania corporation) WITH AND INTO LEITCH INCORPORATED (a Delaware corporation)

Leitch Incorporated, a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL") hereby delivers this Certificate of Merger to the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware for filing.

For purposes of complying with the applicable terms and provisions of the DGCL with respect to the merger (the "Merger") of Videotek, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Disappearing Corporation"), with and into the Surviving Corporation, the Surviving Corporation hereby certifies, states and acknowledges the following:

ARTICLE I

NAME AND STATE OR JURISDICTION OF INCORPORATION OF EACH CONSTITUENT CORPORATION

The name and state or jurisdiction of incorporation of each constituent corporation involved in the Merger is as follows:

Name of Corporation

State or Jurisdiction of <u>Incorporation</u>

Videotek, Inc.

Pennsylvania

Leitch Incorporated

Delaware '

ARTICLE II

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement"), dated as of December 27, 2006, by the Disappearing Corporation and the Surviving Corporation has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Disappearing Corporation and the Surviving Corporation in accordance with Section 252(c) of the DGCL. A copy of the executed Merger Agreement is on file at the Surviving Corporation's office located at Harris Corporation, 1025 West NASA Boulevard, Melbourne, Florida 32919. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, upon request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Disappearing Corporation or the Surviving Corporation.

ARTICLE III

NAME OF SURVIVING CORPORATION

The name of the Surviving Corporation in the Merger is Leitch Incorporated. The certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time (as defined in ARTICLE V below), shall remain unchanged and shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation from and after the Effective Time until it is amended, supplemented and/or restated pursuant to the applicable terms and provisions of the DGCL.

ARTICLE IV

AUTHORIZED CAPITAL STOCK OF THE CONSTITUENT CORPORATION WHICH IS NOT A DELAWARE CORPORATION

The authorized capital stock of Videotek, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, consists of one thousand (1,000) shares of common stock, no par value per share and one million (1,000,000) shares of nonvoting common stock, no par value per share, which shares of capital stock are cancelled by virtue of the Merger.

ARTICLE V

EFFECTIVE DATE AND TIME

This Certificate of Merger and the Merger provided for herein shall be effective as of December 31, 2006 (the "Effective Time").

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer on December 27, 2006.

LEITCH INCORPORATED,

a Delaware corporation

Eugene S. Cavallucci, Vice President

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]

4259229_v1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003769 FRAME: 0772

RECORDED: 05/01/2008